Change Order No. Six (6)

Date of Issuance: September 7, 2022 Effective Upon Signature of Owner
Owner: Racine Water & Waste
Water Utility
Contract: 48-inch Perry to Newman Transmission Water Main Owner's Contract No.: W-19-11
Contractor:  S.J. Louis Construction Engineer: Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.
Address: 1351 Broadway Street W. Engineer's Project No.: 8022-10030.301
Rockville, MN 56369 Effective Date of Contract: July 15, 2019

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Closeout Change Qrder.
Reason for Change Order: Clarification of Final Units for Payment.

Attachments: Analysis of Closeout Change Order.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Original Contract Price inal Contract Times:

Substqntial Completion:

$_ 14,234.000.00 Ready hsg Final Payment: A
days or dates /”
Increase from previously approved Change Orders No. 1 ®Increase® ®Decrease® from previously approved
toNo. _5 : Change Orders Ng. ___ to No. __: /
Substantial Completign:
$__ 1,450,669.13 Ready for Final Paymext: i
/ days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this%ge Order:
Substantial Completion:
$_15.684,669.13 Ready for Final Paymenj: Y
deﬁre or dates
Decrease of this Change Order: ®increase® @Decpease® of this Chan@‘%der:

$ 212,074.10

days or dates’\

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contrag¥'Times with all approved Change Orders: \
Substéntial Completion:
$_15.472,595.03 Reddy for Final Payment: N\
days or dates N
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:

) Signature: Signature: Schueller i,
Signature: _ %:ﬁg‘"zﬂ Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Engineer (Authorized Signature)
Date: 09/07/2022 Date: Date: 09/08/2022

00 63 63-1

01/07/22 Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.

~8022-10030 48" Perry to Newman Water Main Foxconn > 300 Construction > Changes > Change Order 6 > 00 63 63 Change Order 6~




